
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4416
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES FOR OBCS
Kaswan Shri Rahul

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally sponsored schemes/projects and programmes for providing benefits to the people belonging to Other Backward Classes and weaker sections in Rajasthan;

(b) the amount of funds sanctioned/ released by the Government for the said schemes during the last three years and the current year;
and

(c) the number of persons benefited from the said schemes during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KRISHAN PAL GUJJAR)

(a): Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment is implementing the following schemes for the Welfare of Other Backward Classes (OBCs) and weaker section in Rajasthan: (1) Pre-Matric Scholarship for OBC students, (2) Post-Matric Scholarship for OBC students,
(3) Construction of Hostels for OBC Boys and Girls and (4) Dr. Ambedkar Post-Matric Scholarship for EBC students.

(b) & (c): The funds sanctioned/released and the number of persons benefited under these scheme during the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure.
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